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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 1  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 17.84 * 2005 PXH Swim ClubAllison Kopas

201831.00

Meet Qualifying:  31.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas  6Peterson, Kamryn 20.55 2018 201
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Bishop, Bree 20.64 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas  6Thompson, Adisyn 20.71 2018 163
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  5O'Brien, Quinlan 24.08 2018 154
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Murphy, Casey 25.39 2018 145
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6McCroskey, Kayden 25.52 2018 136
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Musilli, Gianna 25.60 2018 127
Arrowhead Country Club  6McMillan, Carly 26.29 2018 118
Melrose Makos  5Bunn, Taiga 26.63 2018 99
Melrose Makos  6Byerley, Katie 26.66 2018 710
YMCA  6Davis, Leila 27.22 2018 611
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6LI, Yuer 27.59 2018 512
Arrowhead Country Club  6Nollan, Emma 27.63 2018 413
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Madera, Ava x31.87  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  5Holbert, Raegan x33.89  ---
Bellair Barracudas  6Huisman, Felicity x34.87  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Franklin, Grace NS  ---

 
Event 2  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 16.90 * 2005 YMCAJack Blake

201836.00

Meet Qualifying:  36.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Arrowhead Country Club  6Spiczak, Holdin 20.33 2018 201
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Nielsen, Noah 21.13 2018 172
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Henry, Luke 22.89 2018 163
Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  6Rozum, TJ 23.63 2018 154
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Thedinga, Christain 24.10 2018 145
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  6Inocencio, Cyrus 24.36 2018 136
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  6Gregor, Rylan 24.86 2018 127
YMCA  6Zacharias, Caleb 25.53 2018 118
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Kniffen, Tesher 25.90 2018 99
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Gibbs, Ryder 26.02 2018 710
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  6Gunatilake, Rajin 26.51 2018 611
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Jones, Timothy 26.61 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Ham, Asher 28.06 2018 413
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  5Porter, Cruz 28.31 2018 314
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  5Workman, Barrett 28.37 2018 215
Melrose Makos  6Bulthap, Nolan 28.46 2018 116
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Pounds, Dalton 28.50 2018  17
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  5Beck, Legend 28.56 2018  18
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  6Thompson, Alex 28.72 2018  19
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  5Pragliola, Eian 29.14 2018  20
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  5McHale, Michael 29.39 2018  21
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  5Van Noord, Liam 29.55 2018  22
Arrowhead Country Club  6Cannon, Crew 29.65 2018  23
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Olenik, Sebastian 29.90 2018  24
Melrose Makos  6Dick, Owen 30.33 2018  25
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 2  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6McLane, Colin 31.18 2018  26
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Egelin, Liam 31.33 2018  27
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Dorethy, Carter 31.55 2018  28
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Rider, Anderson 32.40 2018  29
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Evans, William 33.51 2018  30
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Moran, Avery 33.88 2018  31
Bellair Barracudas  5Martin, Beau 34.68 2018  32
Bellair Barracudas  6Blatecky, Jacen x37.22  ---
Bellair Barracudas  5Wolf, Colton x37.94  ---
YMCA  6Konecke, Samual DQ  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Carlisle, Erik NS  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Beck, Gunnar NS  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Patel, Jai NS  ---
Bellair Barracudas  6Combs, Kalvin NS  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Gonzalez, Connor NS  ---

 
Event 5  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 13.43 * 1992 JCCKristy Roach

201819.00

Meet Qualifying:  19.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas  9Woodruff, Kaylee 14.46 2018 201
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 10Goren, Peyton 14.70 2018 172
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Lindstrom, Lauren 15.10 2018 163
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 10Petz, Scarlett 15.29 2018 154
Arrowhead Country Club 10Christopherson, Reagan 15.70 2018 145
Bellair Barracudas 10Wolf, Raegan 15.89 2018 136
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  9Matthews, Jassy 16.15 2018 127
Melrose Makos 10Ringger, Violet 16.55 2018 118
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Raetz, Tatum 16.70 2018 99
Bellair Barracudas  9Terry, Nehve 16.82 2018 710
Bellair Barracudas 10Capper, Katelyn 16.90 2018 611
Bellair Barracudas 10Waxman, Addie 17.20 2018 512
Melrose Makos 10Bunn, Tegan 17.67 2018 413
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ 10Alvaez, Isabella 17.82 2018 314
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 10Van Noord, Ava 17.99 2018 215
Bellair Barracudas 10Rodriguez, Tierzah 18.10 2018 116
YMCA 10Hetz, Cooper 18.17 2018  17
YMCA 10McEldowney, Mackenzie 18.28 2018  18
Bellair Barracudas  9Barr, Annie 18.38 2018  19
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Caldwell, Kaycie 18.46 2018  20
Arrowhead Country Club  9Jackson, Ella x19.13  ---
Bellair Barracudas  9Tengberg, Olivia x19.32  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  9Townsend, Ava x19.48  ---
Melrose Makos  9Heinz, Hailey x19.84  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  9Albert, Katelyn x19.98  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Shorten, Allysa x20.88  ---
Arrowhead Country Club 10Dudley, Jenna NS  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 6  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 12.86 * 2017 YMCAMichael Simcoe

201822.00

Meet Qualifying:  22.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Melrose Makos 10Tomey, Ryan 14.80 2018 201
Arrowhead Country Club 10Schrock, Nathan 14.93 2018 172
Melrose Makos  9Klopfenstein, James 15.06 2018 163
Melrose Makos 10Caldwell, Nash 15.28 2018 154
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  9Hysong, Kadyn 15.95 2018 145
Bellair Barracudas 10Gonzalez, Sergio 16.16 2018 136
Arrowhead Country Club  9Holbert, Ryan 16.97 2018 127
Bellair Barracudas 10Gonzalez, Simon 17.00 2018 118
YMCA 10Ungar, Emmett 17.06 2018 99
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 10McCauley, Thomas 17.13 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Richter, Chase 17.53 2018 611
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ 10Beelman, Robert 17.62 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Gibbs, Landon 17.64 2018 413
Arrowhead Country Club  9Soltero, Jayden 17.65 2018 314
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Workman, Benson 17.68 2018 215
Bellair Barracudas 10Craig, Wiley 17.83 2018 116
YMCA 10Lott, Aiden 17.98 2018  17
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Fortenberry, Rex 18.11 2018  18
Melrose Makos  9Chapa, Connor 18.24 2018  19
Bellair Barracudas 10Stumpf, Josh 18.40 2018  20
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Gould, Brady 18.83 2018  21
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Robidoux, Josiah 19.21 2018  22
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Riveras, Reid 19.23 2018  23
Melrose Makos  9Whittington, Preston 19.32 2018  24
YMCA 10Kasovac, Jordan 19.42 2018  25
Melrose Makos  9Pond, Cody 19.43 2018  26
Arrowhead Country Club 10Jarvis, Karson 19.44 2018  27
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  9Woodward, Evan 19.54 2018  28
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  9Boulware, Eric 19.61 2018  29
Bellair Barracudas  9Throop, McKay 19.84 2018  30
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Hepting, Luke 19.85 2018  31
Bellair Barracudas 10Armbrust, Qwentin 19.91 2018  32
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Cook, Ethan 20.00 2018  33
Melrose Makos 10Wilson, Griffin 20.13 2018  34
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Hartke, Gabriel 20.28 2018  35
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  9Barrows, Greyson 20.51 2018  36
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Jarrett, Dutch 20.72 2018  37
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Beck, Asher 21.12 2018  38
YMCA 10Deyette, Andrew 21.34 2018  39
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  9Patel, Armaan 21.41 2018  40
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Duetsch, Cameron NS  ---
Bellair Barracudas 10Johnson, Creek NS  ---
Melrose Makos 10Usher, Braden NS  ---
YMCA 10Cherny, Ben NS  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 9  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 25.90 * 1995 JCCEmily WIngert

201838.00

Meet Qualifying:  38.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Drent, Delainy 27.93 2018 201
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Cyga, Lily 28.51 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas 14Stumpf, Samantha 28.58 2018 163
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Pottgen, Jory 29.89 2018 154
YMCA 14Burns, Kathryn 30.17 2018 145
Melrose Makos 13Guadnola, Kimberly 30.25 2018 136
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Wang, Eleanor 30.26 2018 127
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Wilson, Mykaela 30.34 2018 118
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Miller-Estabrook, Swae 31.05 2018 99
Bellair Barracudas 13Owen, Zoe 31.12 2018 710
Melrose Makos 14Cernich, Kathryn 32.03 2018 611
Arrowhead Country Club 14Cavalari, Jessica 32.31 2018 512
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Petz, Layla 32.45 2018 413
Bellair Barracudas 13Lane, Grace 32.82 2018 314
Bellair Barracudas 14Farr, Ocean 33.07 2018 215
Bellair Barracudas 13Jefferies, Roslyn 33.21 2018 116
YMCA 14Fromm, Ellie 33.41 2018  17
Arrowhead Country Club 13Smidt, Erin 35.17 2018  18
Bellair Barracudas 13Almazan, Sophia 36.51 2018  19
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 13Smitten, Kaitlyn 36.73 2018  20
Bellair Barracudas 14Rodriguez, Tabitha 36.91 2018  21
YMCA 14Lopez, Maritza x40.46  ---
Bellair Barracudas 14Ulibarri, Lauren NS  ---
YMCA 14Cottrell, CharleyMay NS  ---

 
Event 10  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

DSL: 23.89 * 2000 BellairTaylor Townsend

201838.00

Meet Qualifying:  38.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas 13Trapeur, CJ 25.59 2018 201
YMCA 14Datta, Jason 26.50 2018 172
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 14Morrisey, Casey 26.65 2018 163
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Siegert, Mason 27.48 2018 154
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 14Rassmussen, Ryan 28.12 2018 145
Bellair Barracudas 13Gonzalez, Rudy 28.41 2018 136
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Fortenberry, Carson 30.48 2018 127
YMCA 14Robson, Caden 30.58 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 13Lees, Henry 30.72 2018 99
Bellair Barracudas 13Aguilar, Joseph 31.35 2018 710
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Jimmerson, Jayce 32.10 2018 611
Bellair Barracudas 13Stringer, Mason 32.23 2018 512
YMCA 14Hodgins, Owens 32.32 2018 413
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 13Malaney, Nicholas 32.67 2018 314
YMCA 14Neilson, Charles 32.97 2018 215
Bellair Barracudas 13Stringer, Dean 33.18 2018 116
YMCA 14Cottrell, James 34.43 2018  17
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Richter, Caleb 36.33 2018  18
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 10  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Melrose Makos 13Chichester, Owen x38.88  ---
Bellair Barracudas 14Manuszak, Vradhan NS  ---

 
Event 13  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 20.59 * 2013 ACCEmma Sayers

201843.00

Meet Qualifying:  43.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Lovill, Elliot 25.95 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas  6Thompson, Adisyn 26.01 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas  6Leach, Makenna 28.62 2018 163
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Walker, Brooke 29.69 2018 154
Melrose Makos  6Byerley, Katie 29.71 2018 145
YMCA  6Deyette, Elizabeth 30.28 2018 136
Arrowhead Country Club  6Jackson, Emery 33.80 2018 127
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Musilli, Gianna 34.67 2018 118
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  5Jellick, Quinn 38.08 2018 99
Arrowhead Country Club  5Soltero, Makenzie x44.12  ---
Melrose Makos  5Lipfert, Madeline DQ  ---
Melrose Makos  6Chapa, Mila DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Pagnone, Andrea DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  5Saverino, Avi NS  ---

 
Event 14  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 19.25 * 2013 YMCAMichael Simcoe

201846.00

Meet Qualifying:  46.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Nielsen, Noah 27.56 2018 201
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  6Gregor, Rylan 30.35 2018 172
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  5Workman, Barrett 38.81 2018 163
YMCA  6Mentzel, Austin 39.40 2018 154
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Dorethy, Carter 41.91 2018 145
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  6Inocencio, Cyrus DQ  ---
Melrose Makos  5Ward, Jack DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Brown, Hunter DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  6Alvaez, Lucas DQ  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Moran, Avery DQ  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  5Bingham, Brant DQ  ---
Melrose Makos  6Dick, Owen DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  6Gunatilake, Rajin DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  5Hammer, Grant NS  ---

 
Event 17  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 14.79 * 2006 PHX Swim ClubElle Pavelonis

201823.00

Meet Qualifying:  23.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 10Goren, Peyton 15.72 2018 201
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 10Petz, Scarlett 16.23 2018 172
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  9Careway, Katelynn 16.55 2018 163
Bellair Barracudas  9Woodruff, Kaylee 16.73 2018 154
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 17  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Arrowhead Country Club 10Cavalari, Gianna 17.53 2018 145
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 10McCallister, Teagan 18.23 2018 136
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Schrank, Emily 18.33 2018 127
Melrose Makos 10Ringger, Violet 19.21 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 10Lawrence, Marisa 19.61 2018 99
Melrose Makos  9Hernandez, Laila 19.68 2018 710
Melrose Makos  9Ringger, Avery 20.37 2018 611
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ 10Alvaez, Isabella 20.72 2018 512
Bellair Barracudas  9Snyder, Tessa 21.31 2018 413
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  9Hovannisian, Alexa 21.88 2018 314
Bellair Barracudas 10Capper, Katelyn 22.26 2018 215
Bellair Barracudas 10Waxman, Addie 22.84 2018 116
YMCA 10Doyle, Kyanna 22.91 2018  17
YMCA 10Koch, Tatum x23.31  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  9Farell, Reece DQ  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 10Crowley, Grace NS  ---

 
Event 18  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 13.69 * 1992 MelroseAnthony Harding

201826.00

Meet Qualifying:  26.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Arrowhead Country Club 10Schrock, Nathan 16.50 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 10Harmon, Oakley 18.51 2018 172
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Burns, Tyler 19.13 2018 163
Melrose Makos  9Price, Ryker 20.22 2018 154
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Workman, Benson 20.82 2018 145
YMCA 10Reiger, Jackson 21.74 2018 136
Melrose Makos 10Heinz, Trey 21.90 2018 127
Bellair Barracudas  9Throop, McKay 22.43 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas  9Morici, Westin 22.84 2018 99
Melrose Makos 10Zeligman, Sam 23.35 2018 710
YMCA 10Lott, Aiden 24.05 2018 611
Bellair Barracudas 10Farr, Callin x26.56  ---
Melrose Makos 10Kenny, Jonahkai x26.56  ---
Bellair Barracudas 10Armbrust, Qwentin x30.39  ---
Arrowhead Country Club 10Ahmad, Uwais DQ  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Cauthron, Broden DQ  ---
YMCA 10Morrison, Elijah NS  ---
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ 10Beelman, Robert NS  ---

 
Event 21  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 28.32 * 2001 MelroseLauren Besenfelder

201843.00

Meet Qualifying:  43.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Drent, Delainy 29.28 2018 201
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 14Carlon, Avery 32.16 2018 172
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Pottgen, Jory 33.06 2018 163
YMCA 14Fierabend, Shaye 33.56 2018 154
Bellair Barracudas 13Owen, Zoe 34.53 2018 145
Bellair Barracudas 14Pulliam, Penelope 35.98 2018 136
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 21  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas 14Farr, Ocean 37.04 2018 127
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 13Hill, Maggie 39.34 2018 118
YMCA 14Burns, Kathryn 40.21 2018 99

 
Event 22  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

DSL: 26.20 * 1993 MetroJohn Biessel

201842.00

Meet Qualifying:  42.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 13Spivey, Sam 27.36 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 14Helmrick, Elijah 29.29 2018 172
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ 14Morrisey, Casey 30.83 2018 163
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 13Workman, Branson 31.58 2018 154
YMCA 14Kasovak, Mitchell 31.90 2018 145
Bellair Barracudas 13Lawrence, Ryan 32.09 2018 136
Bellair Barracudas 13Gonzalez, Rudy 33.81 2018 127
YMCA 14O'Toole, Finnigan 41.06 2018 118

 
Event 25  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 21.02 * 2005 PHX Swim ClubAllison Kopas

201838.00

Meet Qualifying:  38.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

YMCA  6Deyette, Elizabeth 24.20 2018 201
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Guglielmo, Lilah 24.46 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas  6Snyder, Quinn 25.60 2018 163
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Bishop, Bree 27.24 2018 154
Melrose Makos  6Shwer, Sophia 28.44 2018 145
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Parkinson, Kezia 28.84 2018 136
YMCA  6Davis, Leila 28.93 2018 127
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Murphy, Casey 28.98 2018 118
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  5O'Brien, Quinlan 29.10 2018 99
Melrose Makos  5Lipfert, Madeline 29.40 2018 710
Arrowhead Country Club  6Nollan, Emma 30.84 2018 611
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6McCroskey, Kayden 30.91 2018 512
Bellair Barracudas  6Gibbons, Lola 32.86 2018 413
Arrowhead Country Club  6Cone, Kennedy 33.25 2018 2 . 50*14
Melrose Makos  6Chapa, Mila 33.25 2018 2 . 50*14
Melrose Makos  5Bunn, Taiga 33.65 2018 116
Bellair Barracudas  6Owen, Kenady 33.91 2018  17
Bellair Barracudas  5Frame, Rae 33.93 2018  18
Melrose Makos  5Bunn, Tia 34.44 2018  19
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Pagnone, Andrea 35.57 2018  20
Bellair Barracudas  6Moody, Lillian 36.36 2018  21
Bellair Barracudas  5Barr, Lucy 37.90 2018  22
Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  5Kafcas, Chloe x39.06  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  5Jellick, Quinn x39.74  ---
Bellair Barracudas  6Huisman, Felicity x40.38  ---
Melrose Makos  5Mahler, Dylan x45.70  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Franklin, Grace NS  ---
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships
 
Event 26  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 21.00 * 1988 MVCCPat Emerson

201840.00

Meet Qualifying:  40.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Shullaw, Carter 26.66 2018 201
YMCA  6McEldowney, Ryan 28.11 2018 172
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Henry, Luke 28.35 2018 163
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Evans, William 29.28 2018 154
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Gibbs, Ryder 29.79 2018 145
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  6Thompson, Alex 30.80 2018 136
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  5Van Noord, Liam 31.06 2018 127
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Olenik, Sebastian 31.55 2018 118
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  5Porter, Cruz 31.66 2018 99
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Patel, Jai 32.14 2018 710
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Brown, Hunter 32.21 2018 611
Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  6Rozum, TJ 32.54 2018 512
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Egelin, Liam 33.49 2018 413
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Pounds, Dalton 33.57 2018 314
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Blomberg, Jayden 36.07 2018 215
Melrose Makos  6Bulthap, Nolan 36.35 2018 116
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  6Ham, Asher 36.38 2018  17
Bellair Barracudas  6Brutsman, Cole 37.16 2018  18
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Kniffen, Tesher 37.58 2018  19
Arrowhead Country Club  6Cannon, Crew 38.67 2018  20
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  6Thomas, Bennett 39.23 2018  21
Bellair Barracudas  6Blatecky, Jacen x40.27  ---
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  6Toman, Ryley x40.49  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Gonzalez, Connor NS  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Carlisle, Erik NS  ---
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  6Thedinga, Christain NS  ---

 
Event 29  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 16.14 * 2005 Village/JCCAlisha Bender

201825.00

Meet Qualifying:  25.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  9Matthews, Jassy 19.08 2018 201
Arrowhead Country Club 10Christopherson, Reagan 19.32 2018 172
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Fayen, Brylie 19.43 2018 163
Arrowhead Country Club 10Bird, Addison 20.39 2018 154
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  9Hovannisian, Alexa 20.45 2018 145
YMCA 10Hetz, Cooper 20.52 2018 136
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Caldwell, Kaycie 20.91 2018 127
YMCA 10Doyle, Kyanna 21.74 2018 118
Bellair Barracudas 10Rodriguez, Tierzah 21.88 2018 99
YMCA 10Dutcher, Clarie 21.94 2018 710
Melrose Makos  9Hernandez, Laila 21.96 2018 611
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Newman, Ellyana 22.04 2018 512
YMCA 10Zacharias, Abigail 22.28 2018 413
YMCA 10Koch, Tatum 22.36 2018 314
Melrose Makos  9Berger, Peyton 22.90 2018 215
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Jackson, Mallory 22.95 2018 116
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2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 29  Girls 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  9Utecht, Zoey 23.02 2018  17
Bellair Barracudas 10Huerta, Tessa 23.07 2018  18
Bellair Barracudas  9Martin, Brynn 23.25 2018  19
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 10Hall, Emily 23.40 2018  20
Melrose Makos  9Lipfert, Julia 23.70 2018  21
Bellair Barracudas  9Fooks, Teresa 23.93 2018  22
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Skaggs, Payton 23.98 2018  *23
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ  9Gierish, Mackenzie 23.98 2018  *23
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Shorten, Allysa 23.99 2018  25
Melrose Makos 10Kendall, Mavity 24.17 2018  26
Arrowhead Country Club  9Townsend, Ava 24.29 2018  27
Arrowhead Country Club  9Jackson, Ella 24.84 2018  28
Melrose Makos  9Lindsay, Aslyn x26.14  ---
Bellair Barracudas  9Barr, Annie x26.46  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  9Farell, Reece x26.74  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Jones, Khylan x26.90  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  9Albert, Katelyn x27.39  ---
YMCA 10Grandos, Isabella NS  ---
Arrowhead Country Club 10Dudley, Jenna NS  ---
Arrowhead Country Club  9Frick, Karstyn NS  ---
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ 10Crowley, Grace NS  ---

 
Event 30  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke

DSL: 14.83 * 1992 MelroseAnthony Harding

201829.00

Meet Qualifying:  29.00

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Bellair Barracudas 10Borgstedt, Alex 19.92 2018 201
Bellair Barracudas 10Harmon, Oakley 20.30 2018 172
Bellair Barracudas 10Gonzalez, Sergio 20.43 2018 163
Melrose Makos  9Chaplick, Andy 20.44 2018 154
YMCA 10Verver, Garrett 20.45 2018 145
Arrowhead Country Club  9Holbert, Ryan 20.78 2018 136
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  9Hysong, Kadyn 21.08 2018 127
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ  9Boulware, Eric 21.10 2018 118
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Gould, Brady 21.71 2018 99
Bellair Barracudas 10Moody, Owen 22.07 2018 710
Melrose Makos 10Hooper, Edward 22.20 2018 611
Bellair Barracudas 10Stumpf, Josh 22.54 2018 512
Bellair Barracudas  9Morici, Westin 22.61 2018 413
YMCA 10Reiger, Jackson 22.67 2018 314
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Hepting, Luke 23.48 2018 215
Hubbard Family Swim Schol West-AZ 10Valentine, Sean 23.56 2018 116
Bellair Barracudas 10Farr, Callin 23.58 2018  17
Melrose Makos  9Chapa, Connor 23.72 2018  18
YMCA 10Deyette, Andrew 23.77 2018  19
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Cook, Ethan 24.48 2018  20
Arrowhead Country Club 10Ahmad, Uwais 24.53 2018  *21
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Hogan, Aaron 24.53 2018  *21
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  9Perkins, Anderson 24.59 2018  23
YMCA 10Kalina, August 24.60 2018  24
Melrose Makos 10Wilson, Griffin 24.65 2018  25



Bellair Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 7:52 PM  7/11/2018  Page 10

2018 DSL Prelims & Championships - 7/9/2018 to 7/11/2018

Results - Stroke Timed Finals & Individual Medley Championships

(Event 30  Boys 9-10 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Richter, Chase 24.81 2018  26
Melrose Makos  9Whittington, Preston 25.07 2018  27
YMCA 10Kasovac, Jordan 25.08 2018  28
AquaSafe Swim School - Scottsd-AZ  9Patel, Armaan 25.13 2018  29
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Hartke, Gabriel 25.35 2018  30
Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  9Gill, Magnus 25.49 2018  31
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Perrin, Lincoln 25.59 2018  32
Arrowhead Country Club  9Welsh, J.P. 25.65 2018  33
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  9Woodward, Evan 25.89 2018  34
Melrose Makos  9Pond, Cody 26.22 2018  35
Anthem Aqua Bats-AZ 10Duetsch, Cameron 26.23 2018  36
Melrose Makos 10Heinz, Trey 26.62 2018  37
Hubbard Family Swim School Eas-AZ  9Barrows, Greyson 27.74 2018  38
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Cauthron, Broden x29.25  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ 10Cochran, Donovan x29.32  ---
Desert Foothills Aquatics-AZ  9Gill, Finnegan x30.63  ---
Vistancia Vipers-AZ  9Schafer, Scott NS  ---
YMCA 10Huebner, Jack NS  ---
Bellair Barracudas 10Johnson, Creek NS  ---
YMCA 10Brown, Nathan NS  ---
Melrose Makos 10Usher, Braden NS  ---


